501780112 01/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Capko	11/21/2011
David Andrew Jacobs	11/21/2011
Timothy K. Keighron	12/14/2011
Jongkyu Kim	12/14/2011
James J. Kempf	12/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RBMARK, Inc.
Street Address:	103 Foulk Road
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29406501

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499 **Phone**: 215-568-6400

Email: eoffice@volpe-koenig.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.

Address Line 1: UNITED PLAZA

Address Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RBI-PT023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda X. Shi

PATENT

501780112 REEL: 027502 FRAME: 0550

\$40 00 2940

Total Attachments: 6 source=20120109_RBI_PT023_Assignment#page1.tif source=20120109_RBI_PT023_Assignment#page2.tif source=20120109_RBI_PT023_Assignment#page3.tif source=20120109_RBI_PT023_Assignment#page4.tif source=20120109_RBI_PT023_Assignment#page5.tif source=20120109_RBI_PT023_Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Michael Capko, residing at 147 Sutcliffe Lane, Conshohocken, Pennsylvania 19428, a citizen of the United States; and David Andrew Jacobs, residing at 315 Elm Avenue, North Wales, Pennsylvania 19454, a citizen of the United States; and Timothy K. Keighron, residing at 888 Hadley Road, Rochester hills, Michigan 48307, a citizen of the United States; and Jongkyu Kim, residing at 204 Leetonia Drive, Troy, Michigan 48085, a citizen of South Korea; and James J. Kempf, residing at 7640 Burgundy Drive, Canton, Michigan 48187, a citizen of the United States (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

INTAKE MANIFOLD HAVING INTAKE PORTS WITH CONSOLIDATED SHAPE for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 29/406,501, filed November 15, 2011.

RBMARK, Inc., a corporation, having a principal place of business at 103 Foulk Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of 1763210-1

1 of 6

the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

at <u>Colmar</u>, <u>Pennsylvanía</u>.

(Place)

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>21st</u> day of <u>November</u>, 201<u>1</u>

Witness:

State of Pennsylvania ss.

County of Montgomery

On this <u>21st</u> day of <u>November</u>, 201<u>1</u> before me personally appeared Michael Capko, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Mancy Moelber Smith Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Nancy Moelber Smith, Notary Public
Hatfield Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Jan. 29, 2013

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

1763210-1

2 of 6

EXECUTED under seal on this 2/st day of November, 2011 at Colman Pennsylvania. (Place) Witness: (L.S.) David Andrew Jacobs State of Pennsylvania SS. County of Montgomery On this 21st day of November, 2011 before me personally appeared David Andrew Jacobs, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained. Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written. Manay moelber Smith

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Nancy Moelber Smith, Notary Public Hatfield Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Jan. 29, 2013

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

EXECUTED under seal on this day of	, 201
at Adarn Hills, Michigan	
(Place)	
Witness:	
Perf C. Carfard Lindfleger Timothy K. Keighron	(L.S.)
State of Michiland ss.	
County of CMUSTO	
On this	n and who I the same
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	
Ochober 27, wir	
JASON GRESOCK Notary Public - Michigan Genesee County My Commission Expires Oct 28, 2015 Acting in the County of	

at <u>Arbum Hills</u> Michigan	<u>ret</u> , 201⊥
Witness: Fig. C. Oufard Jongkyu Kim	(L.S.)
State of Michilan ss. County of Dallans	
On this 14th day of December, 2011 before med Jongkyu Kim, to me known to be the person described here the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed and willingly and for the purposes therein contained. Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year written.	ein and who executed d the same knowingly
My Commission Expires: OChibar 28, W15	
JASON GRESOCK Notary Public - Michigan Genesee County My Commission Expires Oct 28, 2015	

EXECUTED under seal on this 14th day of December , 201_1
at Arburn Hills, Michigan.
(Place)
(Trace)
Witness:
Peigli C. Omfung James J. Kempf [12/14/26]
State of Michigan
County of County of
On this May of December, 2011 before me personally appeared
James J. Kempf, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed
the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly
and willingly and for the purposes therein contained. Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above
written.
written.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
Ochber 28,2015
JASON GRESOCK Notary Public - Michigan Genesee County My Commission Expires Oct 28, 2015 Acting in the County of Bankards

1763210-1

RECORDED: 01/09/2012

6 of 6